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MPSINT/2024-25/17 CIRCULAR Dated :19.07.2024

Dear Parents,

We are pleased to inform you that our school is registered for the pilot project of CBSE, SAFAL (Structured
Assessment For Analyzing Learning) exam, a competency-based diagnostic assessment launched by CBSE
for the academic year 2024-25. This assessment is designed to evaluate the competencies and skills of
students, ensuring a holistic approach to their development.

Please note the following points regarding the examination:

e The assessment is designed to evaluate the academic progress of students who were in classes V
and VIl in the session 2023-24, and are now in classes VI and IX for the session 2024-25.

The assessment will cover the subjects of English, Maths and Science (EVS).

Mode: Online in computer lab (during school hours only)

Duration of Assessment: Class IX- 90 minutes and Class VI- 75 minutes

The assessment will consist of Multiple-Choice Questions and no extra class or specific
preparation is needed.

Attendance is compulsory for all the students appearing in the assessment.
e Dates for online exam are as follows:

EVS Tuesday, July 30, 2024
Wednesday, July 31, 2024
Class VI Maths Thursday, August 01, 2024
(Session: 2024 - 25) Friday, August 02, 2024
Language Monday, August 05, 2024
Tuesday, August 06, 2024
Science Monday, July 22, 2024
Tuesday, July 23, 2024
Class IX Maths Wednesday, July 24, 2024
(Session: 2024 - 25) Thursday, July 25, 2024
Language Friday, July 26, 2024
Monday, July 29, 2024

For more details , you can visit the SAFAL webpage:
https://cbseit.in/cbse/2021/SAFAL/(S(ocffjrgg3trdynzysmdsqttq))/

Warm Regards,

)
- J

Manju Sharma
(Principal)
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